## NOTICE OF CONTRACTOR'S SETTLEMENT

## **Jackson Hole Airport Board**

Notice is hereby given that on or after the  $18^{th}$  day of May 2020, final settlement will be made by the Jackson Hole Airport Board (the "Board"), for and on account of the contract between the Board and .

## SKIDATA, Inc.

for the furnishing and installation of equipment for the Jackson Hole Airport, **Parking Access Revenue Control System (PARCS)**, and any person, or entity who has an unpaid lien against **SKIDATA**, **Inc.** for or on account of the furnishing of work, labor, materials, and/or supplies used or consumed by SKIDATA, Inc. or any of its subcontractors in or about the performance of said work, may at any time up to and including the date of final settlement on <u>18th</u> day of <u>May 2020</u>, file a verified statement in the amount due and unpaid on account of such claim with The Board at its address set forth below.

Failure on the part of any claimant to file such verified statement will relieve said Board from all and any liability for such claim.

Jackson Hole Airport Board P. O. Box 159 1250 East Airport Road Jackson, Wyoming 83001

First Publication: April 8, 2020

Second Publication: April 15, 2020

Third Publication: April 22, 2020